Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of Lowell L. Wood,Jr. and spelling of Victoria Y.H. Wood's name as it appears on Notice. previously recorded on Reel 022241 Frame 0166. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roderick A. Hyde	11/21/2008
Muriel Y. Ishikawa	12/23/2008
Jordin T. Kare	12/03/2008
Eric C. Leuthardt	11/21/2008
Dennis J. Rivet	12/01/2008
Lowell L. Wood Jr.	01/24/2009
Victoria Y.H. Wood	12/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Searete LLC
Street Address:	1756 114th Avenue S.E.
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12291507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-496-0300

Email: jap@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: Suiter Swantz PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway

PATENT REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0252

500797019

Address Line 2: Suite 220
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154-5299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0106-004-012-000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Patrick Suiter

Total Attachments: 8

source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page1.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page2.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page3.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page4.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page5.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page6.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page7.tif source=07317.OriginalRecordationFiled#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0253

O:SUITER * SWANTZ PC LLO C PANY:14301 FNB PARKWAY, SU 220

402 496 0333 P.02/10

FEB-11-2009 09:51 SUITER SWANTZ 402 49
0:IV - SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO COMPANY SUITE 220

FEB-05-2889 17129 SUITER SUBSTZ	3000 482 496 8333 P.82/89			
FORM PTO-1595 70039	8624 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office			
Docket No. 0105-004-012-000000 PATEN	LE ONTA			
Name of conveying party(lex):	2. Name and address of receiving porty(ies):			
Rocierick A. Hyde Dennis J. Rivet Muriel Y, Ishlikawa Lowell L. Wood, Jr. Jordin T. Kare Victoria Y.H. Wood Eric C. Leuthardt	Secrete LLC 1756 114th Avenue SE Sutte 110 Bellevue, WA 99004			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(let) dilached?	Additional normal(d and Address(es) articched:?			
☐ YES IX NO	☐ YES			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment □N	lerger Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: November 21, 2008: December 23, 2008: December 3, 2008: November 21, 2008; December 1, 2008; January 24, 2008: and December 23, 2008.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Serial No. 12/291,507 Filed: November 10, 2008				
if this document is being filed together with a new opplication, if	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/291,507				
•				
Additional numbers attack	ed: 🗆 VBS 🔯 NO			
Additional numbers affact 5. Name and address of party to whom	ed: D YES 20 NO 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address of party to whom	i i			
	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 71484	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: OHE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: OHE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 77486 Suiter • SWANIZ PC LLO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Office 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 77486 Surter * SWANTZ PC LLO Sean Patrick Suiter 14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220	6. Total number of applications and patents invalved: OHE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 49.00 XI Authorized to be charged to deposit			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 71484 Suiter • SWANIZ PC ILO Sean Patrick Sulter 14501 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Omaing, NE 68164-6299	6. Total number of applications and patents invalved: OHE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-4554.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 77484 Suiter * SWANIZ PC LLO Sean Patrick Suiter 14501 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Omaha, NE 68164-6299 PO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents invalved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 49.00 XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-4554. (Mach appears copy of this page if poying by deposit accounts.)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 71484 Suiter • SWANIZ PC ILO Sean Patrick Sulter 14501 FNB Parkway, Sulte 220 Omaha, NE 68164-6299	6. Total number of applications and patents invalved: OHE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 49.00 XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-4554. (Mach appears copy of this page if posting by deposit accounts.)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Customer No. 77484 Suiter * SWANIZ PC ILO Sean Patrick Suiter 14501 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Omaha, NE 68164-6299 PO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents invalved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 49.00 XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-4554. (Mach appears copy of this page if poying by deposit accounts.)			

PATENT

REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0254

WHEREAS, I, **Roderick A. Hyde,** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 9915 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, Washington, 98052, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

11/21/2008

Roderick A. Hyde

Date

ka dinde

WHEREAS, I, **Muriel Y. Ishikawa**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, California, 94550-4921, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

December 23, 2008

Muriel Y. Ishikaw

0106-004-012-000000

Date

WHEREAS, I, **Jordin T. Kare**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, Washington, 98112, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

3 Dec. 08

Jordin T. Kare

In f /h.

WHEREAS, I, Eric C. Leuthardt, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 5561 Waterman Blvd. Condo 1 West, St. Louis, Missouri, 63112, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

11/21/08	
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt

WHEREAS, I, Dennis J. Rivet, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 625B High Street, Portsmouth, VA, 23704, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

No. 2008 Date

Dennis J. Rivet

WHEREAS, I, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 989 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, Washington, 98004, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date 29 January 2000

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

ell La Took fr

0106-004-012-000000

WHEREAS, I, Victoria Y.H. Wood, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, California, 94550-4921, am the joint inventor of an invention entitled "Administering a Therapeutic Agent With More Than One Taggant," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/291,507; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

December 23, 2008 Date

Victoria Y.H. Wood

0106-004-012-000000

REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 03/04/2009